AGRI.G.4

27/10/2022

PREFERENTIAL EPA-EBA AGREEMENTS SUGAR

SUGAR IMPORTS (EU + UK from 1/2/2020 to 31/12/2020)

(tonnes tel quel)

Cumulated total and percentage

| OCT 2021 - SEPT 2022
Weekly imports TAXUD Surveillance 2 Provisional data available up to 30/09/2022
Week Tonnes Week Tonnes
Nr ending weekly cumulated Nr ending weekly cumulated
1 07/10/2021 2,709 2,709 27 07/04/2022 5,812 204,873
2 14/10/2021 1,439 4,148 28 14/04/2022 3,338 208,211
3 21/10/2021 4,233 8,381 29 21/04/2022 6,206 214,416
4 28/10/2021 3,624 12,005 30 28/04/2022 30,174 244,591
5 04/11/2021 4,692 16,696 31 05/05/2022 4,760 249,351
6 11/11/2021 9,063 25,759 32 12/05/2022 30,636 279,987
7 18/11/2021 18,126 43,885 33 19/05/2022 4,700 284,687
8 25/11/2021 8,227 52,112 34 26/05/2022 5,577 290,264
9 02/12/2021 7,350 59,462 35 02/06/2022 7,606 297,869
10 09/12/2021 38,957 98,418 36 09/06/2022 1,933 299,803
11 16/12/2021 5,672 104,090 37 16/06/2022 5,595 305,398
12 23/12/2021 33,508 137,599 38 23/06/2022 2,326 307,724
13 30/12/2021 3,912 141,510 39 30/06/2022 21,384 329,108
14 06/01/2022 5,470 146,980 40 07/07/2022 3,399 332,508
15 13/01/2022 2,591 149,571 41 14/07/2022 2,233 334,740
16 20/01/2022 2,343 151,914 42 21/07/2022 1,769 336,510
17 27/01/2022 1,828 153,742 43 28/07/2022 3,428 339,938
18 03/02/2022 3,210 156,952 44 04/08/2022 3,261 343,199
19 10/02/2022 3,471 160,423 45 11/08/2022 9,075 352,273
20 17/02/2022 5,918 166,342 46 18/08/2022 30,657 382,930
21 24/02/2022 2,045 168,387 47 25/08/2022 3,430 386,361
22 03/03/2022 14,324 182,710 48 01/09/2022 2,300 388,661
23 10/03/2022 5,849 188,559 49 08/09/2022 858 389,519
24 17/03/2022 3,547 192,106 50 15/09/2022 2,180 391,699
25 24/03/2022 4,073 196,179 51 22/09/2022 3,414 395,113
26 31/03/2022 2,882 199,061 52 30/09/2022 37,170 432,283

by origins
Bangladesh 9 0%
Barbados 0 0%
Belize 76,874 18%
Benin
Burkina Faso
Cambodia (Kampuchea)
Dem. Rep.Congo
Dominican Republic 500 0%
Ethiopia
Eswatini 110,132 25%
Fiji 69,613 16%
Guyana 25 0%
Ivory Coast 2 0%
Jamaica
Kenya 0 0%
Laos 6,725 2%
Madagascar 24 0%
Malawi 11,716 3%
Mauritius 126,606 29%
Mozambique 29,839 7%
Myanmar/Burma 19 0%
Nepal
Senegal 1 0%
Sierra Leone
Sudan 0 0%
Tanzania
Togo
Trinidad & Tobago
Uganda 196 0%
Zambia
Zimbabwe 0 0%
TOTAL 432,282 100%

EPA-EBA 2021-2022 - Disclaimer: “The United Kingdom is no longer a Member State of the European Union, however where it is deemed relevant (e.g. for comparison purposes) an EU+UK aggregate may still be displayed.”



